N62271-15- Q-1100-0001
Amendment
Questions and Answers

The purpose of this amendment are as follows:
1) To extend the RFQ Response Date from 27 Feb 2015 to 3 March. 
2) To provide questions and answers submitted by vendors regarding this requirement.
3) All other terms and conditions will remain the same. 
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ALL OFFERORS:  Below are questions received and accompanying answers.  

QUESTION 1:  Are there 80amps of power available at the site of the installation or does the power need to be ran to the location of the unit? 
ANSWER:  Allow for 75 feet of cabling and conduit from the power outlet to the location of the unit.
 

QUESTION 2:  Is the floor that the unit will be sitting on capable of holding a 2000 lb unit?  It is roughly 20 sq/ft or 5’ x 4’.


ANSWER:  Yes, The floor is capable of handling the load of the unit.

QUESTION 3:   Is the computer connection WiFi or hardwire?  If it is Hardwire, how far from the unit will it be.

[bookmark: _GoBack]ANSWER:  A hardwire connection is required for the control system due to security concerns with WiFi. The computer will be no further than 75 feet from the unit.

